# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4995930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG A. COX	06/05/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VAPOR PIN ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Street Address:	7750 CORPORATE BLVD.	
City:	PLAIN CITY	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43064	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15996631	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)464-2634

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlewis@keglerbrown.com **Correspondent Name:** LORRAINE HERNANDEZ Address Line 1: 65 EAST STATE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800** 

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111456.000013		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORRAINE HERNANDEZ		
SIGNATURE: /Lorraine Hernandez/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment-Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046014 FRAME: 0327 504949183

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: By:

Inventors

U.S. Application

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

### ASSIGNOR:

Craig A. COX 374 Westview Avenue Columbus, OH 43214 UNITED STATES Nationality: UNITED STATES

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Vapor Pin Enterprises, Inc. 7750 Corporate Blvd. Plain City, OH 43064 UNITED STATES State of Formation: Ohio

and to the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### DEVICE FOR USE WITH MEASURING SOIL GAS AND METHOD OF USE

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. Application No. 15/996,631 filed on June 4, 2018, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

SIGNATURES PAGE(S) FOLLOW

111456\000013\4838-4533-2839v1

ASSIGNOR - Sole or	first inventor:	<u> </u>
Signature:	<u> </u>	Date:6_\$\int 1/8
Full Name:	Craig A. Cox	·
Address:	374 Westview Avenue Columbus, Ohio 43214 USA	
STATE OF	<u>Olio</u> E Union	
On this	day of JUNG	, 2018, Craig A. Cox, personally appeared before meme on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person nment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.  Notary Public
		My Commission Expires: $9-23-2000$

A PLOS ON

LAURIE A CHILCOTE
NOTARY PUBLIC
ESTATE OF OHIO
Comm. Expires
09-23-2022

ASSIGNEE:					
	Λ.	Vapor Pin Enterr	orises, Inc.		*
Signature:	14 NS _		······	Date:	5[s[18 <u> </u>
Full Name;	<u> - Craiq</u>	A. Cox			\$
Title:	$-$ D $M_{\odot}$	<u> </u>			
Address:	7750	2000 A	<u>B</u> lod.		
	AGM,	<u>CH4 430</u>	264		
STATE OF	100	_			
COUNTY OF	Unior				
On this S Whose hame is	day of, whos subscribed to c	o proved to me on on this Assignment	, 2018, the basis of sati , and acknowle	personal isfactory evid dged that he	ly appeared before me dence to be the person executed the same.
			Notary Public:	du	walled
			My Commissio	on Expires:	<u>9-23-2</u> 022
				OF ONLY	LAURIE A CHILCOTE NOTARY PUBLIC ESTATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires 09-23-2022

111456\000013\4838-4533-2839v1

**RECORDED: 06/07/2018**